RWS1000/1500-B Series
1000W to 1500W Single Output General Purpose Power Supplies
Features Benefits
The RWS1000/1500-B are 1000W and 1500W rated AC-DC power supplies, designed to provide solid performance at an economical price. The series accepts a wide
range 85 to 265Vac input with output voltages from 12V to 48V.  They are certified to IEC62368-1 and EN62477-1 (OVC III).  These 7-year warranty (1)  products meet
both class B radiated and conducted EMI standards. Option model features include an isolated 5V 1A standby voltage, remote on/off and an output-low/fan-fail isolated
signal.  Up to five units can be connected in parallel for additional power.
• Seven Year Warranty (1)
• Conservative Electrolytic Capacitor Ratings
• Class B Conducted and Radiated EMI
• Configurable Output Screw Terminal Block Orientation
• Compact, Enclosed Construction
• Low Cost of Ownership
• Long Service Life
• Easier System EMC Compliance
• Simplified Cable Connections
• Space Saving in End Equipment
Model Selector
    Adjustable Max Max Output  Load Line Ripple Efficiency
 Model Voltage Range Current Power Reg Reg Noise (typ at 115/230Vac)
   (V) (V) (A) (W) (mV) (mV) (mV) (%)
  RWS1000B-12 12V 10.2-13.8V 84 1008 96 48 150 82 / 85
 RWS1500B-12 12V 10.2-14.4V 125 1500 96 48 150 81 / 85
 RWS1000B-15 15V 12.8-17.2V 67 1005 120 60 150 82 / 85
 RWS1500B-15 15V 12.8-18.0V 100 1500 120 60 150 82 / 85
 RWS1000B-24 24V 20.4-28.8V 42 1008 144 96 180 85 / 88
 RWS1500B-24 24V 20.4-28.8V 63 1512 144 96 180 85 / 88
 RWS1000B-36 36V 30.6-41.4V 28 1008 216 144 250 85 / 88
 RWS1500B-36 36V 30.6-43.2V 42 1512 216 144 250 85 / 88
 RWS1000B-48 48V 40.8-57.6V 21 1008 288 192 300 85 / 88
 RWS1500B-48 48V 40.8-57.6V 32 1536 288 192 300 85 / 88
 RWS1000B- 12 / S
Output voltage 12, 15, 24, 36, 48 blank  Air enters over input/output terminals
/R  Remote On/Off
/FO  PF signal and parallel

 60% 10ms B
   100% 20ms A
   100% 5000ms B
   30% 500ms B
Voltage Dips
 EN60601-1-2 100% 10ms A
  Ed.4 100% 20ms A
   100% 5000ms B
 SEMI F47 Line Dip SEMI F47   At input voltages > 200Vac
 Model   RWS1000/1500-B
 Input
 Input Voltage Range (Operating)  Vac 85 - 265 (2)
 Nominal Input Voltage Range  Vac 100 - 240 (Note: Safety certified for 90-264Vac)
 Input Frequency  Hz 47 - 63 (Note: Safety certified for 50-60Hz only)
 DC Input Voltage Range  Vdc 120 - 340  (Note: Safety certified for AC input only)
 Input Current (110/230Vac)  A RWS1000B: 13 / 7, RWS1500B: 19 / 10
 Inrush Current at 100/200Vac (Cold Start) A 60 / 60
 Leakage Current  mA < 1.2
 Power Factor (100/200Vac)  - 0.98 / 0.95
 Harmonic Compliance  - Meets IEC61000-3-2